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Wrangell Senior Citizens, Inc. Betty Keegan, Mgmt. Agent AK 907-874-3944 seniors@aptalaska.net
Vernon Properties, Ltd. Willard Corley AL 205-752-0009 willard@ard-inc.net
Marion II Elderly Housing, Ltd. David Morrow AL 205-759-5781 davidm@morrowrealty.com
II Greensboro Housing, Ltd. David Morrow AL 205-759-5781 davidm@morrowrealty.com
Guin Housing, Ltd. David Morrow AL 205-759-5781 davidm@morrowrealty.com
Bay Minette Housing, Ltd. David Morrow AL 205-759-5781 davidm@morrowrealty.com
Turtle Creek Family Limited Partnership Jack McConahey AR 256-878-2408 kbroach@tristatemgmt.com
Arizona Investors III Frank W. Cornell, GP AZ 310-459-8581 cornelfw@aol.com
Housing America Corporation Irma E. Myers AZ 928-627-4221 imyers@hacorp.org
PPEP Microbusiness & HDC Donna M. Beckhorn AZ 520-889-4203 dbeckhorn@ppep.org
Housing America Corporation Irma E. Myers AZ 928-627-4221 imyers@hacorp.org
Lakeview I Affordable, L.P. Sean Burrowes CA 949-753-0555 sburrowes@bentall.com
Meadowview I Affordable, L.P. Sean Burrowes CA 949-753-0555 sburrowes@bentall.com
CA09 EBMC Portfolio (5 properties) Eugene Burger CA 707-975-3882 EugeneBurger@ebmc.com
Consolidated Area HA of Sutter County Gustavo Becerra CA 530-821-2206 g.becerra@cahasc.org

Lumas County Community Dev. Commission
Thomas Yagerhofer, Fin./Dpty. 
Dir. CA 530-283-2466 tyagerhofer@plumascdc.org

HA of the County of Monterey (FLH) Starla Warren CA 831-796-4660 swarren@hamonterey.org
Otero County Housing Authority Tony Mascarenas CO 719-384-9055 ljhous@yahoo.com
MBM Development E. Leroy Black CO 970-874-2801 dbpm1042@yahoo.com
UTE Investors Limited Partnership E. Leroy Black CO 970-874-2801 dbpm1042@yahoo.com
Garfield County Senior Housing Ronald W. Stevens CO 970-945-9234 sunnyside@sopris.net
SKS Westbrook LP - Ambleside I Kenyon Salo CT 603-878-2400 ksalo@skcompanies.com
SKS Westbrook LP - Ambleside Kenyon Salo CT 603-878-2400 ksalo@skcompanies.com
SKS Clinton Limited Partnership Kenyon Salo CT 603-878-2400 ksalo@skcompanies.com
Brooklyn CT Elderly Partnership - Salem Village I Alicia Gardner CT 860-779-0504 salemvillage@snet.net
Brooklyn CT Elderly Partnership - Salem Village 2 Alicia Gardner CT 860-779-0504 salemvillage@snet.net
H. Renee Goldstein Ronald Goldstein CT 860-537-7044 rong@paradiseagency.com
Seaford Family, LP David F. Layfield, Jr. DE 410-334-3671 dave@davidlayfield.com
Hollybrook Farms, LP Portfolio (2 Properties) David F. Layfield, Jr. DE 410-334-3671 dave@davidlayfield.com
St. Johns Housing Partnership Bill Lazar FL 904-824-0902 sjhpbl@sjhp.net
South Central Florida Portfolio (8 properties) John C. Seitz FL 610-439-1965 jkrred@aol.com
Panhandle Estates of Milton Ltd. Corley Willard FL 205-752-0009 willard@ard-inc.net
Panhandle Estates of Crestview, Ltd. Corley Willard FL 205-752-0009 willard@ard-inc.net
Milton Elderly Housing, LTD, LLP William J. Rea, Jr. FL 404-273-1892 billrea@readevelop.com
GA09 WWJ Portfolio (37 properties) Joseph P. Wilczewski GA 803-788-3800 joe.wilczewski@boydmanagement.com
Heritage Oaks Apartments, LTD William J. Rea, Jr. GA 404-273-1892 billrea@readevelop.com
Bowdon Apts. LTD Jan Roush GA 770-832-3577 janroush@aol.com
Bowdon Apts. LTD II Jan Roush GA 770-832-3577 janroush@aol.com
Franklin Apts. II, L.P. Jan Roush GA 770-832-3577 janroush@aol.com
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Palo Senior Citizens Housing Inc. Kris Bloodgood IA 319-851-2861 kablood@netins.net
Ollie Community Retirement Corp. Melvin R. Maeder IA 319-456-2341 maederent@yahoo.com
Valley View Villa, Inc. John Petersen IA 563-942-3330 rwms@netins.net
Ainsworth Community Housing Inc. Jeanine Thurston IA 319-627-2626 librealty@aol.com
West Point Housing Jeanine Thurston IA 319-627-2626 librealty@aol.com
Caddis Creek Limited Partnership Dianne Hunt ID 208-387-7817 dianne@syringaproperties.com
Boise Housing Corporation James R. Tomlinson ID 208-343-6438 jim.tomlinson@tomlinson-assoc.com
Graham Properties Portfolio (3 properties) James R. Tomlinson ID 208-343-6438 jim.tomlinson@tomlinson-assoc.com
Seniors Hospitality Center, Inc. Barbara Kovacs ID 208-267-5554 shc94@verizon.net
Gooding Senior Housing Association Bill Korsen ID 208-934-8050 ghsa@cableone.net
Hizzoner, LLC Keyser Sheldon IL 618-654-7033 rob.bowman@terra-properties.com
Miller East Apartments None Provided IL 618-498-6811 jcc@gtec.com
Trust Korte Portfolio (5 properties) Keyser Sheldon IL 618-654-7033 sheldon@netwitz.net
Henderson County Housing Authority Shirley Martinez IL 309-627-2333 hcha@frontiernet.net
Country Place Apartments XXI, Ltd., LP Michael K. Moore IL 815-282-0086 AHDF.MikeMoore@comcast.net
Red Oak Investments, LLC Steven K. Walters IN 574-773-2910 swalters@justuspropertymanagement.com
Redkey Limited Michael Kline IN 260-281-2500 mike@dpmapartments.com
Westwind Limited Michael Kline IN 260-281-2500 mike@dpmapartments.com
Park Terrace II Associates L.P. Leroy E. Lepley IN 260-563-1342 leroy_lepley38@verizon.net
South Park Michael Kline IN 260-281-2500 mike@dpmapartments.com
Interfaith Housing Services, Inc. John W. Scott KS 620-662-8370 jscott@ihs-housing.org
JD Lakhani Portfolio (18 properties) Kristy Lange KS 785-234-2882 kristylange@cgkansas.com
Lola Housing Authority Carol Ross KS 620-365-5143 no email address
William H. Miller William H. Miller KS 785-272-6663 bil76mar@att.net
Baxter Springs Housing, Inc Mike Kaufmann KS 620-856-4106 maks1950@hotmail.com
VMC-KY Portfolio (9 properties) Chris A. Tursky KY 731-554-2320 CTursky@volunteermgmt.com
Scottsville Multi-Housing Limited Partnership Michael K. Moore KY 815-282-0086 AHDF.MikeMoore@comcast.net
Willow Woods Apartments, Ltd. Lisa Von Halle KY 859-276-5388 lisav@winterwoodonline.com
Cedar Grove Apts., Ph. I Ltd. George R. Miller, G.P. KY 502-955-5330 grm172@yahoo.com
Chris A. Tursky Chris A. Tursky KY 731-554-2320 ctursky@volunteermgmt.com
Miller Group Portfolio (4 properties) Karen Miller LA 318-221-1700 kay@tra-dor.com
Abbeville Housing, Ltd. David Morrow LA 205-759-5781 davidm@morrowrealty.com
Youngsville Housing, Ltd. David Morrow LA 205-759-5781 davidm@morrowrealty.com
Erath Housing, Ltd. David Morrow LA 205-759-5781 davidm@morrowrealty.com
Mamou Housing, Ltd. David Morrow LA 205-759-5781 davidm@morrowrealty.com
HAP, Inc. Michelle McAdaragh MA 413-233-1725 mmcadaragh@haphousing.org
Brightwood Development Corporation Maggie Rivera MA 413-736-5300 maggie@morgankaylee.com
Valley Housing Development Corp. Carol B. Walker MA 413-233-1668 cwalker@haphousing.org
HAP, Inc. Ellen Hatzakis MA 413-233-1663 ehatzakis@haphousing.org
Lexington Village Limited Partnership M. Kate Weaver MD 410-268-6608 kweaver@fifthmanagement.com
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Leonardtown Village Limited Partnership M. Kate Weaver MD 410-268-6608 kweaver@fifthmanagement.com

People for Better Housing, Inc. Camper, Jesse or Weaver, Kate MD 410-754-5513 laurelgrove@dmv.com
Green Meadow Limited Partnership John P. Seymour MD 301-774-6131 jseymour@csmmanagement.net
Snow Hill Properties, Inc. John P. Seymour MD 301-774-6131 jseymour@csmmanagement.net
Community Housing of Maine Erin Cooperrider ME 207-882-8349 erin@cooperrider.org
The Caleb Foundation Rob Bernardin ME 781-595-4665 rbernardin@thecalebfoundation.org
Mid-Coast Maine Preservation Portfolio (3 
properties) Mark A. Brooks ME 207-774-5101 mbrooks@wishcamper.com
Fort Kent Housing, Inc. Michael C. Albert ME 207-834-6725 sjvalleyrealty@fairpoint.net
Jackman Housing Corporation Christa Dillihunt, President ME 207-622-5668 Christa.Dillihunt@MaineGeneral.org
Rodney M. Lockwood and Stephen R. Whyte Greg M. Dufield MI 206-832-1308 gmd@housingadvisors.com
T J Green Meadows Limited Dividend HALP Jeff Gates MI 248-921-8112 jeffgates1@aol.com
Ventura Gateway Manor Limited Dividend HALP Allan D. Martin MI 810-241-1954 Martin@Venturehousing.com
Meadow Hills Limited Dividend HALP Sandy Williams MI 231-924-0641 swilliams@cnhousing.org
Sleepy Oaks Limited Partnership Gary L. DeShano MI 989-426-2521 heather@deshano.com
R.I.S.E. / Sunrise Apartments (FLH) Jeff A. Gardner MI 269-323-7774 gardnermgmt@ctsmail.net
Southwest Minnesota Housing Partnership Rick Goodemann MN 507-836-8673 rickg@swmhp.org
Parkview Housing Limited Partnership Ronald Duchesneau MN 218-547-3307 skipdwjones@arvig.net
Wallace N. Houle Wallace N. Houle MN 320-558-2154 wnhoule@yahoo.com
Tanglewood Estates Michael Dahl MN 952-239-0367 prmllc@comcast.net
R and R Investors Paul Strangis MN 763-424-3523 paul@jjsproperty.com
Nichols Plaza Ronald E. Daymude MO 260-563-1342 ron@landmarkmtg.org
Douglas C. Swinger Portfolio (6 properties) A.C. Lasher, Jr. MO 660-535-4305 aclasher@jagtec.net
Retirement Homes, Inc. Carol L. Blevins MO 573-885-7786 carollblevins@hotmail.com
Clearmont  Rental Housing Corporation Richard M. Noble MO 660-729-4470 mnoble67@yahoo.com
California Senior Housing Association, Inc. Kathy Higgins MO 573-796-8008 cshkathy@embarqmail.com
Chickasaw Village, L.P. Rodney H. Dudley MS 601-709-6000 Rodney_Dudley@intervestcorp.net
Peppertree/Grenada, L.P. Rodney H. Dudley MS 601-709-6000 Rodney_Dudley@intervestcorp.net
Aaron E. Henry Estates Portfolio (3 properties) Vivian Johnson MS 662-627-7884 vjohnson@southlandmanagement.com
Bobby R. Wood - Happy Streets Estates Mary Jo Morgan MS 662-287-6158 jamgmt@bellsouth.net
Bobby R. Wood - Blue Lake Estates Mary Jo Morgan MS 662-287-6158 jamgmt@bellsouth.net
Westwood, LLC Ronald Christenson MT 612-338-7173 rideoutlaurel@yahoo.com
New Horizons Unlimited Beverly Devaney MT 406-353-2611 rideoutlaurel@yahoo.com
Green Acres of Magnolia, LLC Stephanie Norris NC 910-791-3354 rugcross@aol.com
Fields of Toe Limited Partnership Alex Lawrence NC 704-357-6000 alawrence@gemmanagement.net
Pendergraph Portfolio 2 (8 properties) Frankie W. Pendergraph NC 919-755-0558 fpendergraph@thepencos.com
Reidsville Housing Ltd Partnership Robert Vocci NC 336-544-2304 rvocci@partnershippm.com
Trenton, LLC Stephanie Norris NC 910-791-3354 rugcross@aol.com
Lutheran Social Services Housing, Inc. Jessica Thomasson ND 701-271-3201 jthomasson@lssnd.org
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Westend Terzetto's Terry Hanson ND 701-787-9437 tnhanson@grandforksgov.com
Poplar Drive Court LP Allan Metzger ND 701-652-3117 www.gamnh@daktel.com
Rutland Housing Inc Kris Nerison ND 701-724-3180 knerison@drtel.net
Renville Bottineau Senior Citizens Homes, Inc. Susan or Jim Mathiason ND 701-756-6062 Marealty@srt.com
Cozad Housing Authority Patricia L Hosick NE 308-784-3661 cozhous@cozadtel.net
Blue Valley Community Action Richard D. Nation, CEO NE 402-729-2278 jlecuyer@bvca.net
HA of the County of Scotts Bluff, NE Nancy J. Bentley NE 308-632-0473 sbha@charterinternet.com
Imperial Housing Authority Julie Gockley NE 308-882-5321 sunset@chase3000.com
Rushville Housing Authority Jennifer Braun NE 308-327-2055 parkviewapartments@gpcom.net
The Caleb Foundation Portfolio (2 properties) Rob Bernardin NH 781-595-4665 rbernardin@thecalebfoundation.org

Plymouth Partners
Laurie Kass, Hanaway 
Management Company NH 603-536-4402 hanaway@together.net

Heartstone Homes of Wolfeboro, Inc. - Christian 
Ridge Rolph D. Carey NH 603-569-2009 hearthstone@metrocast.net
Heartstone Homes of Wolfeboro, Inc. - The Ledges Rolph D. Carey NH 603-569-2009 hearthstone@metrocast.net
Green Pines Housing Associates Sharlene M. McEachern NH 802-546-4777 smceachhern@realtyresourcesgroup.com
South Brunswick Community Dev. Corp. - Charleston 
Place I Karen G. Scalera NJ 732-297-7966 sbcdc3424@aol.com
South Brunswick Community Dev. Corp. - Charleston 
Place II Karen G. Scalera NJ 732-297-7966 sbcdc3424@aol.com
Puesta de Sol Apartments, LLC Rick Courtney NM 575-740-4094 nmhdcd@gmail.com
Embarcadero Associates Jack MacGillivray, VP NM 505-260-4800 jmacg@monarchnm.com
Raton Associates Jack MacGillivray, VP NM 505-260-4800 jmacg@monarchnm.com
Grants Associates Jack MacGillivray, VP NM 505-260-4800 jmacg@monarchnm.com
Mariposa Partnership Jack MacGillivray, VP NM 505-260-4800 jmacg@monarchnm.com
Sierras Run II Limited Partnership Mary Gregory, Managing Mbr. NV 775-738-8000 holly@weststates.org
Rushville Partners, LP Donna Bonfardeci NY 315-697-9068 dsanborn@twcny.rr.com
Waterloo Partners, LP Donna Bonfardeci NY 315-697-9068 dsanborn@twcny.rr.com
Baldwin Bayshore, LLC Portfolio (5 properties) William A. Durdel NY 585-292-0480 bdurdel@dimarcogroup.com
Colonial Partnership Bob Quinn NY 716-633-3177 rquinn@qanddmanagement.com
Clifton Springs Apartments Company Susan M. Kimmel NY 315-437-2178 pcurriere@2plus4mgt.com
Berwick Apartments Phil C. Brown OH 614-552-5613 pbrown@wallickcos.com
Valhalla Ohio Portfolio II LP (5 properties) David Cooper, Jr. OH 614-396-3200 dcooper@wodagroup.com
Lafayette Commons Limited Partnership R. Lewis Hauber OH 740-942-8885 belmont.properties@verizon.net
Edgerton Limited Michael Kline OH 260-281-2500 mike@dpmapartments.com
Archbold Limited Partnership Michael Kline OH 260-281-2500 mike@dpmapartments.com
Kelly Creek Apartments, Limited Partnership Thomas L. Green OK 918-543-3400 thomasgreen@gdcmgmt.com
Lillie Mae Apartments, LTD., Limited Partnership Thomas L. Green OK 918-543-3400 thomasgreen@gdcmgmt.com
Park 28 Apartments, LTD.,  Limited Partnership Thomas L. Green OK 918-543-3400 thomasgreen@gdcmgmt.com
Red Rock Village Apartments, LTD., LP Thomas L. Green OK 918-543-3400 thomasgreen@gdcmgmt.com
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Kittie Huston Apts., Inc. Barbara Hunget OK 580-363-4738 khuston@4grc.com
Chrisman Dev. & Mgmt., Inc. - Stratford Apts. Doug Chrisman OR 541-426-4964 dchrisman@colemanandchrisman.com
Chrisman Dev. & Mgmt., Inc. - Redmond Triangle Doug Chrisman OR 541-426-4964 dchrisman@colemanandchrisman.com
Columbia Cascade Housing Corp. Ruby Mason OR 541-296-3397 rubymason@charter.net
SRI Oregon RD Portfolio (10 properties) Len Brannen OR 425-454-8205 lenb@shelterresourcesinc.com
Rural Housing Action Corp. Amelia Casciani PA 585-340-3313 acasciani@pathstone.org
Palfund Association, Inc. John L. Beagle, Bus. Mgr. PA 814-818-0050 Beaglefinancial@yahoo.com 
HA of the County Of Clarion - Hillside Lorene Osborne PA 814-226-8910 ccha@penn.com
HA of the County Of Clarion - Cherry Run Lorene Osborne PA 814-226-8910 ccha@penn.com
HA of the County Of Clarion - Edenburg Court Lorene Osborne PA 814-226-8910 ccha@penn.com
Municipality of San Sebastian Housing Promoters, Inc. PR 787-760-3030 bmarin@housingpromoters.com
WWJ, LLC Portfolio (2 properties) Joseph P. Wilczewski SC 803-788-3800 joe.wilczewski@boydmanagement.com
Marion Associates Limited Partnership Bill Ogburn SC 336-760-8100 bogburn@landura.com
Sylby Tub Robert Vocci SC 336-544-2304 rvocci@partnershippm.com
South Conway Housing Ltd Partnership Robert Vocci SC 336-544-2304 rvocci@partnershippm.com
East Hartsville Housing Ltd Partnership Robert Vocci SC 336-544-2304 rvocci@partnershippm.com
Dakota Nation Housing Development Corporation Michael McCafferty, Exec. Dir. SD 605-698-3200 dnhdc@venturecomm.net
BBJ Properties, LLC Brenda Thompson SD 605-270-0482 bbjthompson@hotmail.com
Waubay Housing Association Incorporated Arlo D. Smith SD 605-229-0180 arlo@ramentinc.com
Parkview Apartments, Inc. Brenda Thompson SD 605-270-0482 bbjthompson@hotmail.com
Plum Creek Apartment, LLC Randy or Valerie Lauen SD 605-882-4334 rhotrods@wat.midco.net / vlauen@yahoo.com
Sevierville Apartments, L.P. Catherine L. Dodd TN 615-850-3447 doddjordan1@aol.com
Hallmark Group Services of Tennessee, LLC Portfolio 
(5 properties) Martin H. Petersen TN 770-984-2100 ppetersen@hallmarkco.com
Knight Properties - McMinnville, Ltd. David Morrow TN 205-759-5781 davidm@morrowrealty.com
Bobby R. Wood Mary Jo Morgan TN 662-287-6158 jamgmt@yahoo.com
Chris A. Tursky  Chris A. Tursky TN 731-554-2320 CTursky@volunteermgmt.com
MACRE LLC Murray A. Calhoun TX 504-561-1172 murraycalhoun@mac-rellc.com
McLean Housing Authority Diane Lynn TX 806-779-2101 McLeanha@sbcglobal.net
Cranfills Gap Housing Development Sue Lee TX 254-597-2412 sue23@embarqmail.com
Hamlin Housing Authority Junie Freeman Exec. Dir. TX 325-576-3964 hamlinha@sbcglobal.net
C/A Properties, Ltd. - Mexia Manor Mary Kite TX 254-947-0342 kitemanage@aol.com
Housing Authority of the County of Hidalgo (FLH) Mike Lopez TX 956-969-5865 hidalgoha@aol.com
CCHA Affordable Housing '02, LLC Heidi S. Miller UT 435-586-8462 heidi@cedarcity.org
Donald Dean Clarkson Carolyn Clarkson UT 480-898-7130 ccc_tanner@hotmail.com
Royal Hills Family, LP David Layfield VA 410-334-3671 dave@davidlayfield.com
Gantt W. Miller Gantt W. Miller VA 314-878-1266 info@werkmeister-realty.com
LIC Assoc. Martinsville LP Bill Ogburn VA 336-760-8100 bogburn@landura.com
Knopp Enterprises, Inc. - Briarwood I Daniel W Knopp VA 540-885-0837 knopp22@hotmail.com
Knopp Enterprises, Inc. - Briarwood II Daniel W Knopp VA 540-885-0837 knopp22@hotmail.com
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Maple Manor LP William Park& Alice Fletcher VA 434-979-2900 park@pinnacleconstructionva.com
Windham Court Partners-Jack E. Heaton, GP George Williams/Ann Weeks VT 802-362-4660 george@thmmanagement.com/ann@thmmanagement.com
Wilder Ltd. Partnership-Jack E. Heaton, GP George Williams/Ann Weeks VT 802-362-4660 george@thmmanagement.com/ann@thmmanagement.com
APD Housing Partners 16, LP Portfolio                    (8 
properties) Greg Dunfield WA 206-832-1308 gmd@housingadvisors.com

Housing Authority of Grant County John Poling, Executive Director WA 509-762-5541 jpoling@hagc.net
Gene Bouma Laurie Jordan WA 360-733-0468 gbigbd@msn.com
HA of Chelan County and the City of Wenatchee - 
Gibson Gardens Marty Stierlen WA 509-663-7421 martys@ccwha.com
HA of Chelan County and the City of Wenatchee - 
River Run Marty Stierlen WA 509-663-7421 martys@ccwha.com
Yakima Housing Authority (FLH) Lowel Krueger, Exec. Dir. WA 509-453-3106 yha_ed@yha-pha.org
Dane County Housing Authority Jeffrey L. Beatt WI 608-258-2080 jbeatty@wimci.com
Barnette Properties, LLC Portfolio (2 properties) Elisabeth Barnette WI 920-830-9086 ddb.properties@yahoo.com 
Adams County Housing Authority Chris R. Hand WI 608-258-2080 chand@wimci.com
Dodge County Housing Authority Barbara J. Lubahn-Hagedorn WI 920-386-2866 barb@dodgehousing.org
Woodco Housing, Inc. David Heyer WI 608-784-1381 allegiant@centurytel.net
WV Tri-County Rural Housing Preservation Portfolio 
(9 properties) Robert W. Bates WV 585-943-7820 rbates@rhpallc.com
Gantt W. Miller Gantt W. Miller WV 314-878-1266 info@werkmeister-realty.com
Town of Dubois Local Development Corp. Kenneth Oard, President WY 307-455-3074 m.wells@dteworld.com

346 Properties
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